
Phelps Wins 68th Annual Three-I 
By Bud Shipp 

 

 

 

The 68th Annual Three-I was held May 18-20 at Peoria Skeet and Trap Club in East Peoria, Il.  After an 

absence of several years, Chris Phelps borrowed a tube set from his best skeet shooting friend, practiced 

for a couple of months, and proceeded to win the 28, HOA, and HAA.  Chris, affectionately known as the 

“Head Case,” shot on Ed Dean’s squad for several years winning a Zone 5 HOA, the Illinois State shoot a 
couple of times, posted a 4 by 4, and was inducted into the Illinois State Skeet Shooting Hall of Fame just 

to recap a few of his highlights over a very short skeet career. 

 

DOUBLES 

 

 
Left--CH Chuck Issac    RU 12 ga.  &   RU HAA 

Center--RU Tommy Moore 
Right--3rd Keith Brace    RU 410  &  3rd HAA 

 

Friday the Doubles event was contested by 107 shooters.  The wind blew all weekend affecting the 

number of great scores.  Three 99’s topped the field.  In less than a box, Chuck Issac captured CH, 

Tommy Moore RU, and Keith Brace 3rd.  Class winners included:  AA1 Dave Scott, A1 Steve Timmons, B1 

Gary Wehlage, C1 Arvel Mendenhall, D1 Mike Edwards.  Finger food was served along with adult 

beverages to complete the day.   

 

12 GAUGE 

 

 
Left--RU Mike Jones 

Right--3rd William Barnett 

 

The 12 ga. commenced at 9 am Saturday with 127 shooters spread out over three flights.  Winds were in 

the 15-20 mph range.  Ten perfect scores were posted.  Again, less than a box was needed to decide the 



issue.  Mike Jones won CH, Issac RU, and William “Barney” Barnett took 3rd.  Class winners included:  AA1 

Phelps, A1 Phil Poston, B1 Arvel Mendenhall, C1 F. Clantanoff, D1 Roger Freed, E1 Sharon Hurst. 

 

 

 

20 GAUGE 

 

 
Left--CH Dave Schiebel  & 3rd HOA 

Center--RU James Barnard  410 CH & HOA RU 
Right--3rd  Joe Vancura 

 

The 20 ga. was shot Saturday afternoon when the wind began to pick up.  Only two straights were shot, 

but 14 missed only one target.  Dave Schiebel CH outlasted James Barnard RU.  The 99’s were whittled 
down until Joe Vancura remained to take 3rd.  Class winners included:  AA1 Bob Zeek, A1 Eric Kirk, B1 

Nick Geibel, C1 Vern Shedd, D1 John Fennell.  The PS&T pork chop dinner with all of the trimmings 

followed the shoot offs.  Many stayed well after the meal making new acquaintances and renewing 

friendships, as well as swapping lies and other tall tales. 

 

28 GAUGE 

 

 
Left--28, HOA, HAA CH  Chris Phelps 

Center--RU John Tans 
Right--Ed Dean 

 

Sunday was warm and really windy with 25 mph sustained winds gusting to 35 at times which is 

traditional weather for the little guns at Peoria.  The 28 ga. started the day.  Only one straight was shot.  

Phelps won CH outright.  However, nine shooters came close with 99’s.  At the end of the first box that 

number was shaved to two, Ed Dean and John Tans.  Two stations later, Tans took RU leaving Dean 3rd.  

Class winners were:  AA1 Keith Brace, A1 Vern Shedd, B1 Jim Burrows, C1 Doug Belt, D1 Sharon Hurst.   

 

 

 



410 

 

 
3rd James Barnard III 

 

The 410 got really interesting with wind bumping up a notch and a threat of a thunder shower.  At the end 

of the event, three 99’s topped the field of hopefuls.  In a very short shoot off, James Barnard won CH, 

Keith Brace RU, and James Barnard III took 3rd.  He may have been worried of not having a ride home if 

he beat Dad in the shoot off.  Dad would neither confirm nor deny the rumor.  Class winners were:  AA1 

Mike Jones, A1 Vic Voltz, B1 Jeff Albertson, C1 Nick Geibel, D1 Loras Woodard. 

 

HOA / HAA 

 

Two 395’s shot off HOA with Phelps CH and James Barnard RU.  Dave Schiebel took 3rd.  Class winners 

were:  AA1 Alan Ferrell, A1 Eric Kirk, B1 Vern Shedd, C1 Greg Hammonds, D1 John Douglas.  Phelps won 

the HAA with a 492, Issac RU, and Brace 3rd.  Class winners included:  AA1 James Barnard, A1 Tom 

Selley, B1 Dave McMillan, C1 Loras Woodard, D1 John Douglas. 

 

THANKS ! 

 

Thanks go to the Club Officers and Board members who put in a great deal of work getting the grounds 

ready and looking sharp.  Shoot management, Becky McCumber, Ed and Jack Dean put in a great deal of 

hard work keeping everything running smoothly.  Chief Ref, John Kuljawski and his crew of refs did a 

great job.  Trap mechanics, Rick Hart and Jim McQuinn were invaluable.  Grounds manager Jon Belsly 

kept the club looking nice.  Kitchen cooks and hostesses:  Dave and Pat McMillan, Linda Dean, Mike and 

Brenda Dennis, Mike Wilson, Dennis and Toni Kerns, Ann Abbey, Perry Van Beek, and Kent Koshkarian 

kept everyone fed and happy.  It takes a big crew to put on a great shoot.  Come see us next year on the 

weekend before Memorial Day.  You won’t regret it.  See you down the road. 



 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

12 Gauge 100 JONES, MIKE 155655 AA OPEN CHAMP

100 ISAAC, CHUCK 54073 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN FIRST

100 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A OPEN THIRD

100 PHELPS, CHRISTOPHER 131753 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN FIRST

100 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN FIRST

100 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA AA THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

100 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 A A FIRST JUNIOR CHAMP

100 DELANOIT, MATT 229239 A A SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

100 SELLEY, TOM 165087 A A THIRD SUB SEN SECOND

100 MENDENHALL, ARVEL 46283 B B FIRST VETERAN FIRST

99 BARTEL, PATRICK 67209 AA

99 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA

99 LOWE, GARY 40092 AA

99 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

99 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA SEN THIRD

99 DOWERS, BILL 231818 A

99 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 A

99 GRIMES, LEONARD 83528 A

99 MEINERT, DENNY 170174 A

99 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 A

99 SPURLOCK, BILL 70230 A

99 TANS, JOHN 134974 A SEN SECOND

99 SMITLEY, DOUG 146682 B B SECOND

99 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B B THIRD

98 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA

98 BARNARD, J.B. 144083 AA SUB SUB SEN SECOND

98 CARTER, TIMOTHY 170852 AA JUNIOR THIRD

98 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

98 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

98 RIEHLE, RANDY 126882 AA

98 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

98 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

98 ALEXANDER, ARCHIE 92084 A

98 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

98 BRACE, KEITH 159736 A

98 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

98 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

98 TAYLOR, JOHN 142651 A

98 TIMMONS, STEVE 141078 A

98 BOLLIE, PAUL 152500 B B FOURTH VETERAN SECOND

98 GORDON, TROY 166084 B

98 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B

98 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL FIRST

98 CLATANOFF, FRED 170790 C C FIRST

98 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 C C SECOND

98 SIMPSON, BOB 235963 C C THIRD

97 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA

97 FORST, AL 152000 A

97 GYNGARD, ROB 102740 A

97 POLLARD, HANK 155910 A

97 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

97 DEMARCO, FRANK 129083 B

97 HILL, JACK 95758 B

97 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

97 SHADE, NYLE 143385 B

97 SIDWELL, BILL 143500 B

97 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B

97 THOMPSON, ROBERT 159235 B VETERAN THIRD

97 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 B

97 HAMMONDS, GREG 226670 C

96 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

96 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

96 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

96 PURVIS, DARRYL 162191 A

96 RUSSELL, STEVEN 167605 A

96 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

12 Gauge 96 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 B

96 FREED, ROGER 100225 D D FIRST

95 SHIPP, BUD 140043 AA

95 STARKEY, JACK 169711 A

95 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A

95 WEHLAGE, GARY 109783 A

95 KELLY, DONALD 115028 B

95 STAACK, JOHN 102059 B

95 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 C

95 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

95 TURNER, MIKE 141847 C

95 VEACH, ROY 153726 D D SECOND

95 HAGERTY, MICHAEL 246508 N

94 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 A

94 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

94 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 A

94 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

94 BARNARD III, JAMES 171260 B RET MIL THIRD

94 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

94 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B RET MIL THIRD

94 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C

94 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

94 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 C

94 RAPP, RICHARD 204102 C

94 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

93 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 B

93 BOULDEN, BILL 124895 B

93 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 C

93 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 C

93 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C

93 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY SECOND

93 WEIDER, PHIL 153729 C

92 ZEEK  JR., ROBERT 144516 AA

92 KICK, MIKE 163186 B

92 DIAL, JAMES 170816 C

92 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

92 TOZER, RAY 127724 C

92 WOODARD, LORAS 242602 C

92 FAZZINO, HELENA 150635 D D THIRD LADY THIRD

91 FOHLBROOK, CHUCK 167672 A

91 HURST, SHARON 156795 E E FIRST

90 MARTIN, JERRY 163421 B

90 DEWEY, KARL 130229 C

90 HURLEY, ED 159312 C

90 MAROTTI, KEN 142477 C

90 BENNETT, GARRY 221374 D

90 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 D

89 BAZAILLION  JR., LESTER 91829 B RET MIL SECOND

89 BROWN, STEPHEN 153945 B

89 HURST, HOMER 136117 E E SECOND

89 EDWARDS, MIKE 155186 E E THIRD

88 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA

88 HILL, DAVID 82941 B

88 HESS, STEVE 248455 D

87 BELT, DOUGLAS 148841 D

85 LUBBERS, NATE 247967 E

84 BOLL, WALT 111446 D

84 LATZKE, ROBERT 143955 D

83 BEUMEL, ANDREW 153131 D

81 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 E

78 LINDLEY, BILL 151860 E

20 Gauge 100 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA OPEN CHAMP SEN FIRST

100 BARNARD, J.B. 144083 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

99 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN SECOND

99 ZEEK  JR., ROBERT 144516 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN FIRST
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

20 Gauge 99 BOLLIE, PAUL 152500 AA AA SECOND VETERAN FIRST

99 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AA AA THIRD

99 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA AA FOURTH SUB SEN SECOND

99 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA

99 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA SUB SEN THIRD

99 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

99 SPURLOCK, BILL 70230 AA

99 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA SEN SECOND

99 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A A FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

99 SMITLEY, DOUG 146682 A A SECOND

99 FORST, AL 152000 A A THIRD

99 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B B FIRST VETERAN SECOND

98 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

98 PHELPS, CHRISTOPHER 131753 AA

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA JUNIOR CHAMP

98 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 AA

98 BARNARD III, JAMES 171260 A A FOURTH JUNIOR RUNNER UP

98 DOWERS, BILL 231818 A

98 GRIMES, LEONARD 83528 A

98 GYNGARD, ROB 102740 A

98 RUSSELL, STEVEN 167605 A

98 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 A

97 ALEXANDER, ARCHIE 92084 AA

97 BARTEL, PATRICK 67209 AA

97 ISAAC, CHUCK 54073 AA

97 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

97 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA

97 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

97 CARTER, TIMOTHY 170852 A JUNIOR THIRD

97 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

97 POLLARD, HANK 155910 A

97 SHIPP, BUD 140043 A

97 THOMPSON, ROBERT 159235 A VETERAN THIRD

97 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B B SECOND

97 SIDWELL, BILL 143500 B B THIRD

97 BELT, DOUGLAS 148841 B B FOURTH

97 KELLEY, TIM 139119 B

97 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 C C FIRST RET MIL FIRST

96 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 AA

96 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 AA

96 BRACE, KEITH 159736 AA

96 JONES, MIKE 155655 AA

96 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

96 TANS, JOHN 134974 AA

96 DELANOIT, MATT 229239 A

96 DEMARCO, FRANK 129083 A

96 HILL, JACK 95758 A

96 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B

96 WEHLAGE, GARY 109783 B

95 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA

95 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

95 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

95 KICK, MIKE 163186 AA

95 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AA

95 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

95 TIMMONS, STEVE 141078 AA

95 TAYLOR, JOHN 142651 A

95 LOWE, GARY 40092 B

95 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 B

95 MENDENHALL, ARVEL 46283 B

95 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

95 STARKEY, JACK 169711 B

95 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 C C SECOND

95 HAMMONDS, GREG 226670 C C THIRD

94 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 A RET MIL THIRD

94 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

20 Gauge 94 CLATANOFF, FRED 170790 B

94 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

94 PURVIS, DARRYL 162191 B

94 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

94 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

93 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

93 RAPP, RICHARD 204102 A

93 STORM, CRAIG 170937 A

93 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 B

93 BROWN, STEPHEN 153945 C

93 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C

93 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 C

93 WOODARD, LORAS 242602 C

93 HAGERTY, MICHAEL 246508 N

92 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 A

92 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 B

92 SIMPSON, BOB 235963 C

91 KELLY, DONALD 115028 A

91 MEINERT, DENNY 170174 A

91 RIEHLE, RANDY 126882 A

91 HILL, DAVID 82941 B

91 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

91 BENNETT, GARRY 221374 C

91 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

90 FOHLBROOK, CHUCK 167672 A

90 BAZAILLION  JR., LESTER 91829 B RET MIL SECOND

90 BOULDEN, BILL 124895 B

90 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

90 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C

90 HURLEY, ED 159312 C

90 STAACK, JOHN 102059 C

88 FAZZINO, HELENA 150635 C LADY SECOND

88 HURST, SHARON 156795 C LADY THIRD

88 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 D D FIRST

87 MAROTTI, KEN 142477 B

87 HURST, HOMER 136117 D D SECOND

86 HESS, STEVE 248455 B

86 TURNER, MIKE 141847 B

86 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 D D THIRD

85 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C

85 PILAFAS, SUE 162154 C

84 MARTIN, JERRY 163421 B

84 BEUMEL, ANDREW 153131 C

83 LATZKE, ROBERT 143955 C

83 WEIDER, PHIL 153729 C

82 FREED, ROGER 100225 B

81 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

77 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 AA

73 EDWARDS, MIKE 155186 D

65 DEWEY, KARL 130229 B

65 LINDLEY, BILL 151860 D

28 Gauge 100 PHELPS, CHRISTOPHER 131753 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

99 TANS, JOHN 134974 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN FIRST

99 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN FIRST

99 BRACE, KEITH 159736 AA AA FIRST

99 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN SECOND

99 ISAAC, CHUCK 54073 AA AA THIRD SEN SECOND

99 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AA AA FOURTH

99 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A A FIRST RET MIL FIRST

99 FORST, AL 152000 A A SECOND SUB SEN SECOND

99 RAPP, RICHARD 204102 A A THIRD SEN THIRD

98 BARNARD, J.B. 144083 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

98 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 AA

98 JONES, MIKE 155655 AA

98 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

28 Gauge 98 RIEHLE, RANDY 126882 AA

98 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA

98 SELLEY, TOM 165087 AA SUB SEN THIRD

98 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

98 TIMMONS, STEVE 141078 AA

98 BOLLIE, PAUL 152500 A VETERAN FIRST

98 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

98 MEINERT, DENNY 170174 A

98 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 A

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 A JUNIOR CHAMP

98 STARKEY, JACK 169711 A

98 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B B FIRST

98 SHADE, NYLE 143385 B B SECOND

97 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA

97 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

97 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

97 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

97 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 AA

97 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

97 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 A

97 POLLARD, HANK 155910 A

97 ALEXANDER, ARCHIE 92084 B B THIRD

97 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B

97 BELT, DOUGLAS 148841 C C FIRST

96 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

96 SPURLOCK, BILL 70230 AA

96 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 AA

96 ZEEK  JR., ROBERT 144516 AA

96 CARTER, TIMOTHY 170852 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP

96 DEMARCO, FRANK 129083 A

96 WEHLAGE, GARY 109783 A VETERAN THIRD

96 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 B

96 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

96 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B VETERAN SECOND

96 GRIMES, LEONARD 83528 B

96 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B

96 VEACH, ROY 153726 C C SECOND

95 BARTEL, PATRICK 67209 AA

95 LOWE, GARY 40092 AA

95 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 A

95 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

95 DELANOIT, MATT 229239 A JUNIOR THIRD

95 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

95 SMITLEY, DOUG 146682 A

95 TAYLOR, JOHN 142651 A

95 HILL, JACK 95758 B

95 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

95 WOODARD, LORAS 242602 C C THIRD

95 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

94 SHIPP, BUD 140043 AA

94 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

94 GYNGARD, ROB 102740 A

94 KICK, MIKE 163186 A

94 CLATANOFF, FRED 170790 B

94 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

94 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

94 HILL, DAVID 82941 C

94 TOZER, RAY 127724 C

93 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

93 FOHLBROOK, CHUCK 167672 B

93 HAMMONDS, GREG 226670 C

93 MAROTTI, KEN 142477 C

92 BARNARD III, JAMES 171260 A

92 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 A

92 MENDENHALL, ARVEL 46283 A

92 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A

Page 5 of 12



 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

28 Gauge 92 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 B

92 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 B

92 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B

92 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

91 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

91 BROWN, STEPHEN 153945 B

91 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

91 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

91 BAZAILLION  JR., LESTER 91829 C RET MIL SECOND

91 BOULDEN, BILL 124895 C

90 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA

90 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

90 STAACK, JOHN 102059 B

89 DOWERS, BILL 231818 B

89 SIMPSON, BOB 235963 B

89 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY THIRD

89 HURST, SHARON 156795 D D FIRST LADY SECOND

88 TURNER, MIKE 141847 C

88 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 D D SECOND

87 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA

87 FREED, ROGER 100225 A

87 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 A

87 BEUMEL, ANDREW 153131 C

87 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 C

87 HESS, STEVE 248455 C

87 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

87 HURLEY, ED 159312 C

87 WEIDER, PHIL 153729 D D THIRD

86 KELLY, DONALD 115028 A

86 FAZZINO, HELENA 150635 C

84 EDWARDS, MIKE 155186 D

83 LATZKE, ROBERT 143955 B

83 MARTIN, JERRY 163421 B

83 BENNETT, GARRY 221374 C

83 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

83 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

82 PILAFAS, SUE 162154 C

77 HURST, HOMER 136117 D

72 LINDLEY, BILL 151860 D

410 99 BARNARD, J.B. 144083 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

99 BRACE, KEITH 159736 AA OPEN RUNNER UP

99 BARNARD III, JAMES 171260 B OPEN THIRD JUNIOR CHAMP

98 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A A FIRST SEN FIRST

97 JONES, MIKE 155655 AA AA FIRST

97 PHELPS, CHRISTOPHER 131753 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN SECOND

97 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA AA THIRD SUB SEN FIRST

97 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA SUB SEN THIRD

97 ALEXANDER, ARCHIE 92084 A A SECOND

97 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A A THIRD

97 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A FOURTH SUB SEN SECOND

96 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AA

96 ISAAC, CHUCK 54073 AA

96 POLLARD, HANK 155910 AA

96 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

96 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA

96 TANS, JOHN 134974 AA SEN THIRD

96 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA SEN SECOND

96 GYNGARD, ROB 102740 A

96 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

96 ZEEK  JR., ROBERT 144516 A

96 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 B B FIRST

96 DOWERS, BILL 231818 B B SECOND

95 CARTER, TIMOTHY 170852 AA JUNIOR RUNNER UP

95 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA

95 DELANOIT, MATT 229239 A JUNIOR THIRD
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

410 95 LOWE, GARY 40092 A

95 SMITLEY, DOUG 146682 A

95 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B B THIRD

95 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B B FOURTH

95 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 B

95 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 C C FIRST VETERAN FIRST

94 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

94 MEINERT, DENNY 170174 A

94 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 A

94 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

94 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A

94 MENDENHALL, ARVEL 46283 B VETERAN SECOND

94 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B RET MIL THIRD

94 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL FIRST

94 STARKEY, JACK 169711 B

93 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

93 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

93 FORST, AL 152000 A

93 STORM, CRAIG 170937 A

93 WEHLAGE, GARY 109783 A VETERAN THIRD

93 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

93 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B

93 SELLEY, TOM 165087 B

92 BARTEL, PATRICK 67209 AA

92 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

92 RIEHLE, RANDY 126882 A

92 SPURLOCK, BILL 70230 A

92 TIMMONS, STEVE 141078 A

92 TAYLOR, JOHN 142651 B

91 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

91 BELT, DOUGLAS 148841 A

91 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

91 CLATANOFF, FRED 170790 B

91 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B RET MIL THIRD

90 DEMARCO, FRANK 129083 A

90 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

90 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

90 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

90 TOZER, RAY 127724 B

89 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

89 SHIPP, BUD 140043 A

89 BENNETT, GARRY 221374 B

89 BOLLIE, PAUL 152500 B

89 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C C SECOND LADY FIRST

89 TURNER, MIKE 141847 C C THIRD

88 HAMMONDS, GREG 226670 B

88 RAPP, RICHARD 204102 B

88 PALUMBO, RON 228972 C

88 WOODARD, LORAS 242602 D D FIRST

87 BROWN, STEPHEN 153945 B

87 MAROTTI, KEN 142477 C

87 PATKE, PAT 166598 C LADY SECOND

87 HESS, STEVE 248455 D D SECOND

86 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

86 BAZAILLION  JR., LESTER 91829 B RET MIL SECOND

86 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 B

86 SHADE, NYLE 143385 B

86 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

86 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C

86 SIMPSON, BOB 235963 C

86 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 D D THIRD

86 HURST, HOMER 136117 D

86 VEACH, ROY 153726 D

85 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 B

85 HILL, JACK 95758 B

84 STAACK, JOHN 102059 C
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

410 83 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 B

83 BEUMEL, ANDREW 153131 C

83 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

83 HURLEY, ED 159312 C

83 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

83 LATZKE, ROBERT 143955 D

82 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA

80 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

79 ABBEY, JIM 243172 C

77 FREED, ROGER 100225 B

77 HURST, SHARON 156795 D LADY THIRD

76 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 C

75 HILL, DAVID 82941 C

75 PILAFAS, SUE 162154 D

74 FAZZINO, HELENA 150635 C

69 EDWARDS, MIKE 155186 D

56 LINDLEY, BILL 151860 D

Doubles 99 ISAAC, CHUCK 54073 AA OPEN CHAMP SEN FIRST

99 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 A OPEN RUNNER UP SEN SECOND

99 BRACE, KEITH 159736 AA OPEN THIRD

98 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN FIRST

98 TIMMONS, STEVE 141078 A A FIRST SEN THIRD

97 JONES, MIKE 155655 AA AA SECOND

97 PHELPS, CHRISTOPHER 131753 AA AA THIRD SUB SUB SEN SECOND

97 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA SUB SEN SECOND

97 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 A A SECOND SUB SEN FIRST

97 SELLEY, TOM 165087 A A THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

97 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 A A FOURTH

97 BOLLIE, PAUL 152500 A VETERAN FIRST

96 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

96 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 A

96 ZEEK  JR., ROBERT 144516 A

96 WEHLAGE, GARY 109783 B B FIRST VETERAN SECOND

96 SIDWELL, BILL 143500 B B SECOND

95 BARNARD, J.B. 144083 AA RET MIL THIRD

95 GORDON, TROY 166084 A SUB SUB SEN THIRD

95 TANS, JOHN 134974 A

95 RUSSELL, STEVEN 167605 B B THIRD

94 LOWE, GARY 40092 AA

94 ALEXANDER, ARCHIE 92084 A

94 BARTEL, PATRICK 67209 A

94 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

94 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 B B FOURTH

93 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

93 DELANOIT, MATT 229239 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP

93 FORST, AL 152000 A

93 SHIPP, BUD 140043 A

93 BARNARD III, JAMES 171260 B JUNIOR CHAMP

93 HILL, DAVID 82941 B

93 KELLY, DONALD 115028 B VETERAN THIRD

93 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B

93 SMITLEY, DOUG 146682 B

92 CARTER, TIMOTHY 170852 AA JUNIOR THIRD

92 GRIMES, LEONARD 83528 A

92 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

92 SPURLOCK, BILL 70230 A

92 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 A

92 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

92 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 B

92 CLATANOFF, FRED 170790 B

92 KICK, MIKE 163186 B

92 KIRK, ERIC 220355 B TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

92 MAROTTI, KEN 142477 B

92 MENDENHALL, ARVEL 46283 C C FIRST

91 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

Doubles 91 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

91 DEMARCO, FRANK 129083 A

91 GYNGARD, ROB 102740 A

91 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

91 TAYLOR, JOHN 142651 A

91 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A

91 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A

91 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 B

91 POLLARD, HANK 155910 B

91 RIEHLE, RANDY 126882 B

91 SNOW, LYNN 162515 B

90 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A

90 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B RET MIL THIRD

90 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B

89 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 A

89 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

89 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL FIRST

89 RAPP, RICHARD 204102 C C SECOND

88 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 A

88 STARKEY, JACK 169711 A

88 BROWN, STEPHEN 153945 B

88 DEWEY, KARL 130229 B

88 FOHLBROOK, CHUCK 167672 B

88 HILL, JACK 95758 B

88 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B RET MIL THIRD

88 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C C THIRD

87 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

87 HESS, STEVE 248455 C

87 EDWARDS, MIKE 155186 D D FIRST

87 WOODARD, LORAS 242602 D D SECOND

86 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 A

86 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 D D THIRD

85 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

85 MARTIN, JERRY 163421 B

85 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 C

85 BENNETT, GARRY 221374 D

85 VEACH, ROY 153726 D

84 BAZAILLION  JR., LESTER 91829 B RET MIL SECOND

84 BOULDEN, BILL 124895 C

84 HAGERTY, MICHAEL 246508 N

83 BELT, DOUGLAS 148841 C

82 LUBBERS, NATE 247967 N

81 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

81 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 C

81 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY FIRST

81 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

81 HAMMONDS, GREG 226670 D

80 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 B

80 HURST, SHARON 156795 C LADY SECOND

80 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

80 BEUMEL, ANDREW 153131 D

80 FREED, ROGER 100225 N

79 HURLEY, ED 159312 B

78 LATZKE, ROBERT 143955 C

78 WEIDER, PHIL 153729 C

78 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 D

75 TOZER, RAY 127724 B

71 TURNER, MIKE 141847 C

63 LINDLEY, BILL 151860 D

HOA 395 PHELPS, CHRISTOPHER 131753 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

395 BARNARD, J.B. 144083 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN SECOND

393 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA OPEN THIRD SEN FIRST

393 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AA AA FIRST

392 BRACE, KEITH 159736 AA AA SECOND

392 ISAAC, CHUCK 54073 AA AA THIRD SEN SECOND
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

HOA 391 JONES, MIKE 155655 AA

391 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA SEN THIRD

391 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A A FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

390 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA SUB SEN FIRST

390 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

390 TANS, JOHN 134974 AA

390 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 A A SECOND JUNIOR CHAMP

389 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A THIRD SUB SEN SECOND

389 ALEXANDER, ARCHIE 92084 A A FOURTH

389 SELLEY, TOM 165087 A SUB SEN THIRD

389 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A

388 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

388 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

388 FORST, AL 152000 A

388 SMITLEY, DOUG 146682 A

388 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FIRST RET MIL FIRST

387 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

387 POLLARD, HANK 155910 A

387 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B B SECOND

386 SPURLOCK, BILL 70230 AA

386 CARTER, TIMOTHY 170852 A JUNIOR THIRD

386 DELANOIT, MATT 229239 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP

386 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 A

386 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 A

385 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

385 GYNGARD, ROB 102740 A

385 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B B THIRD

385 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249

384 BOLLIE, PAUL 152500 A VETERAN FIRST

384 LOWE, GARY 40092 A

383 BARTEL, PATRICK 67209 AA

383 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

383 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA

383 ZEEK  JR., ROBERT 144516 AA

383 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

383 TIMMONS, STEVE 141078 A

383 BARNARD III, JAMES 171260 B RET MIL THIRD

383 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B VETERAN SECOND

382 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

382 MEINERT, DENNY 170174 A

382 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

382 DOWERS, BILL 231818 B

382 STARKEY, JACK 169711 B

381 MENDENHALL, ARVEL 46283 B VETERAN THIRD

380 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A

380 WEHLAGE, GARY 109783 A

380 TAYLOR, JOHN 142651

379 DEMARCO, FRANK 129083 A

379 RIEHLE, RANDY 126882 A

379 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

379 SHADE, NYLE 143385 B

378 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

377 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

377 CLATANOFF, FRED 170790 B

375 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

375 SHIPP, BUD 140043 A

375 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

374 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B RET MIL THIRD

374 RAPP, RICHARD 204102

373 HILL, JACK 95758 B

373 HAMMONDS, GREG 226670 C C FIRST

373 STORM, CRAIG 170937

372 BELT, DOUGLAS 148841 B

371 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

370 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B

369 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

HOA 368 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

368 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

368 WOODARD, LORAS 242602 C C SECOND

368 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967

366 KICK, MIKE 163186 A

366 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 B

366 TOZER, RAY 127724 C C THIRD

366 VEACH, ROY 153726 C

365 SIMPSON, BOB 235963 C

363 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

362 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

361 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 C

360 BROWN, STEPHEN 153945 B

360 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 D D FIRST

359 STAACK, JOHN 102059

358 TURNER, MIKE 141847 C

358 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640

357 MAROTTI, KEN 142477 C

357 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

356 BAZAILLION  JR., LESTER 91829 B RET MIL SECOND

356 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C LADY SECOND

355 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

354 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA

353 KELLY, DONALD 115028 A

353 BENNETT, GARRY 221374 C

350 HURLEY, ED 159312

349 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 A

348 HILL, DAVID 82941 B

348 HESS, STEVE 248455 C

348 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

345 WEIDER, PHIL 153729 D D SECOND

345 HURST, SHARON 156795 D D THIRD LADY THIRD

342 FREED, ROGER 100225 C

341 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

340 FAZZINO, HELENA 150635 C

339 HURST, HOMER 136117

337 BEUMEL, ANDREW 153131

333 LATZKE, ROBERT 143955 C

315 EDWARDS, MIKE 155186 D

271 LINDLEY, BILL 151860

HAA 492 PHELPS, CHRISTOPHER 131753 AA OPEN CHAMP

491 ISAAC, CHUCK 54073 AA OPEN RUNNER UP

491 BRACE, KEITH 159736 AA OPEN THIRD

490 BARNARD, J.B. 144083 AA AA FIRST

488 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA AA SECOND

488 JONES, MIKE 155655 AA AA THIRD

487 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA

487 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

486 SELLEY, TOM 165087 A A FIRST

485 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 A A SECOND

484 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A A THIRD

483 ALEXANDER, ARCHIE 92084 A A FOURTH

483 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A

482 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

481 BOLLIE, PAUL 152500 A

481 SMITLEY, DOUG 146682 A

481 TIMMONS, STEVE 141078 A

480 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA

480 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 A

480 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A

480 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B B FIRST

479 ZEEK  JR., ROBERT 144516 AA

479 DELANOIT, MATT 229239 A

478 CARTER, TIMOTHY 170852 AA

478 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A
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 68th ANNUAL 3I SKEET CHAMPS - PEORIA TRAP SKEET CLUB (MAY 18 - 20 2012)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

HAA 478 LOWE, GARY 40092 A

478 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 A

477 BARTEL, PATRICK 67209 AA

477 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B SECOND

476 GYNGARD, ROB 102740 A

476 WEHLAGE, GARY 109783 A

476 BARNARD III, JAMES 171260 B B THIRD

475 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

475 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 B

474 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

473 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

471 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

471 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

471 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A

470 DEMARCO, FRANK 129083 A

470 RIEHLE, RANDY 126882 A

470 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

470 STARKEY, JACK 169711 A

469 CLATANOFF, FRED 170790 B

468 SHIPP, BUD 140043 A

467 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

467 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

466 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

462 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

461 HILL, JACK 95758 B

459 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

458 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 A

458 KICK, MIKE 163186 A

455 WOODARD, LORAS 242602 C C FIRST

455 BELT, DOUGLAS 148841 C C SECOND

454 HAMMONDS, GREG 226670 C C THIRD

451 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B

451 VEACH, ROY 153726 C

449 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

449 MAROTTI, KEN 142477 C

448 BROWN, STEPHEN 153945 B

446 KELLY, DONALD 115028 A

446 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 D D FIRST

443 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 A

443 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 B

441 HILL, DAVID 82941 B

441 TOZER, RAY 127724 C

440 BAZAILLION  JR., LESTER 91829 B

438 BENNETT, GARRY 221374 C

437 LEEVY, SHIRLEY 141848 C

435 HESS, STEVE 248455 C

433 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

429 TURNER, MIKE 141847 C

425 HURST, SHARON 156795 D D SECOND

423 WEIDER, PHIL 153729 C

422 FREED, ROGER 100225 C

402 EDWARDS, MIKE 155186 D D THIRD
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